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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information  

Test Method:  LM-79-08
Report Number:  P559786

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2106-279-19)
Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  7/26/2021

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
Product Line:  STREETWORKS

Catalog Number:  SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A
Description:  Springdale

(1) 70 CRI, 2200K, 1200mA LIGHT ENGINE WITH 24 LEDS AND TYPE II R OPTICS
AND CLEAR PANELS

Light Source:  -
Ballast/Driver:  ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Summary  

Lumens per Lamp:  N/A
Luminaire Lumens:  6218.5 lumens

Efficiency:  N/A
Efficacy:  66.3 lumens/watt

Luminous Opening:  Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 1.21' x L: 1.21' x H: 0.96')
IES Classification:  Type II - Medium

BUG Rating:  B1 - U3 - G2

Input Watts (W):  93.8
Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P559786

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A

Based on 10 foot mounting height.  Maximum calculated value = 12.9 fc
Type II - Medium - N/A
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P559786

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A
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Signify Classified - Internal#

Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P559786

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:
Downward Upward Total

House Side Lumens 1063.1 63.6 1126.6

% Fixture 17.1 1.0 18.1
Street Side Lumens 5011.4 80.4 5091.9

% Fixture 80.6 1.3 81.9
Total Lumens 6074.5 144.0 6218.5

% Fixture 97.7 2.3 100.0

ZONAL LUMENS:
Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 69.4 1.1
10°-20° 181.4 2.9
20°-30° 327.5 5.3
30°-40° 669.1 10.8
40°-50° 1050.8 16.9
50°-60° 1290.3 20.7
60°-70° 1283.3 20.6
70°-80° 949.2 15.3
80°-90° 253.6 4.1
90°-100° 93.7 1.5
100°-110° 21.9 0.4
110°-120° 10.4 0.2
120°-130° 9.3 0.1
130°-140° 4.5 0.1
140°-150° 2.2 0.0
150°-160° 1.9 0.0
160°-170° 0.1 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 6074.5 97.7
0°-180° 6218.5 100.0 16.2%
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P559786

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G

FL (0°-30°) 403.0 6.5
FM (30°-60°) 2577.7 41.5

FH (60°-80°) 1868.8 30.1 G2/5000
FVH (80°-90°) 161.9 2.6 G2/225

BL (0°-30°) 175.2 2.8 B1/500
BM (30°-60°) 432.5 7.0 B1/1000

BH (60°-80°) 363.6 5.8 B1/500 G1/500
BVH (80°-90°) 91.7 1.5 G1/100

UL (90°-100°) 93.7 1.5 U3/500
UH (100°-180°) 50.3 0.8 U3/500

BUG Rating: B1-U3-G2

Type II Medium
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P559786

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 77.5° 85°

0° 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5

2.5° 865.1 913.7 935.6 959.9 981.8 969.6 950.2 921.0 894.3 884.6 855.4
5° 955.0 950.2 947.7 940.4 928.3 906.4 879.7 984.2 942.9 925.9 877.3

7.5° 840.8 974.5 989.0 1003.6 998.8 972.0 938.0 843.2 879.7 857.8 797.1
10° 1027.9 1027.9 1023.1 1027.9 972.0 928.3 794.6 738.7 712.0 770.3 714.4

12.5° 874.8 952.6 1049.8 1069.2 984.2 862.7 806.8 780.1 614.8 607.5 651.3
15° 1018.2 1030.4 1032.8 1037.6 838.4 904.0 746.0 692.6 784.9 763.0 770.3

17.5° 818.9 831.1 989.0 979.3 901.6 721.7 872.4 782.5 721.7 695.0 685.3
20° 1030.4 1032.8 1025.5 828.7 870.0 942.9 816.5 792.2 879.7 877.3 840.8

22.5° 877.3 879.7 906.4 998.8 899.1 952.6 821.4 989.0 833.5 835.9 648.8
25° 1173.7 1176.2 1151.9 889.4 1010.9 894.3 996.3 889.4 1064.4 1030.4 950.2

27.5° 1232.1 1142.1 1049.8 1103.3 964.7 1110.5 947.7 1076.5 1156.7 1149.4 1161.6
30° 1562.5 1567.4 1504.2 1207.8 1130.0 1096.0 1093.5 1278.2 1584.4 1596.6 1394.9

32.5° 2116.6 2087.4 1776.4 1489.6 1217.5 1336.5 1227.2 1479.9 1713.2 1705.9 1494.5
35° 2369.3 2340.2 2223.5 1839.6 1407.0 1443.5 1385.1 1574.7 1890.6 1834.7 1594.1

37.5° 2583.2 2578.3 2481.1 2026.7 1599.0 1652.5 1479.9 1691.3 2043.7 1985.4 1696.2
40° 2767.9 2750.9 2665.8 2194.4 1795.8 1798.3 1599.0 1832.3 2179.8 2194.4 1795.8

42.5° 2921.0 2906.4 2835.9 2362.0 1912.5 1927.1 1725.4 1975.7 2362.0 2388.8 1951.4
45° 2984.1 2991.4 2942.8 2512.7 2017.0 2043.7 1876.0 2121.5 2556.4 2578.3 2089.9

47.5° 3030.3 3032.7 3020.6 2636.6 2128.8 2140.9 2024.3 2252.7 2838.3 2794.6 2252.7
50° 2925.8 2916.1 2928.3 2731.4 2226.0 2240.5 2148.2 2388.8 3040.0 2984.1 2422.8

52.5° 2651.2 2663.4 2789.7 2682.8 2257.5 2286.7 2264.8 2507.8 3319.5 3275.8 2665.8
55° 1961.1 2014.5 2379.1 2483.5 2255.1 2306.1 2371.8 2733.8 3613.5 3547.9 2872.4

57.5° 1586.8 1586.8 1800.7 2143.3 2131.2 2294.0 2481.1 2886.9 3846.8 3800.7 3078.9
60° 1273.4 1273.4 1390.0 1701.1 1890.6 2233.2 2592.9 3112.9 4068.0 4041.2 3261.2

62.5° 998.8 996.3 1093.5 1268.5 1550.4 2099.6 2651.2 3307.3 4345.0 4340.1 3552.8
65° 721.7 731.5 814.1 923.4 1217.5 1849.3 2648.8 3482.3 4677.9 4692.5 3880.8

67.5° 534.6 539.5 585.7 665.8 835.9 1533.4 2532.1 3603.8 5054.6 5030.3 4089.8
70° 410.7 418.0 437.4 478.7 556.5 1139.7 2250.3 3518.8 5278.1 5232.0 4167.6

72.5° 345.1 347.5 345.1 366.9 371.8 772.8 1803.1 3195.6 5185.8 5112.9 3953.7
75° 294.0 291.6 289.2 294.0 274.6 510.3 1292.8 2704.7 4787.3 4660.9 3492.0

77.5° 252.7 250.3 240.6 243.0 218.7 376.7 882.1 2121.5 4033.9 3737.5 2624.5
80° 209.0 209.0 201.7 201.7 184.7 286.7 563.8 1462.9 2349.9 2114.2 1365.7

82.5° 162.8 160.4 160.4 165.2 158.0 223.6 369.4 729.0 969.6 908.9 639.1
85° 87.5 87.5 99.6 111.8 109.4 136.1 281.9 430.1 573.5 554.1 357.2

87.5° 26.7 26.7 29.2 36.5 38.9 72.9 177.4 209.0 260.0 286.7 281.9
90° 29.2 26.7 19.4 21.9 24.3 53.5 165.2 201.7 262.4 291.6 298.9

92.5° 34.0 31.6 19.4 19.4 24.3 43.7 158.0 196.8 286.7 315.9 323.2
95° 36.5 34.0 19.4 19.4 24.3 38.9 140.9 194.4 306.2 345.1 345.1

97.5° 34.0 31.6 14.6 17.0 21.9 34.0 109.4 160.4 213.8 235.7 272.2
100° 29.2 29.2 9.7 14.6 19.4 24.3 63.2 87.5 63.2 60.8 60.8

102.5° 26.7 26.7 9.7 12.2 14.6 17.0 29.2 46.2 14.6 17.0 21.9
105° 26.7 29.2 7.3 9.7 9.7 9.7 14.6 24.3 12.2 14.6 21.9

107.5° 26.7 29.2 7.3 7.3 9.7 7.3 7.3 9.7 12.2 14.6 24.3
110° 24.3 24.3 4.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 4.9 7.3 12.2 17.0 24.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P559786

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 77.5° 85°

112.5° 17.0 17.0 4.9 7.3 7.3 7.3 4.9 7.3 12.2 17.0 24.3

115° 12.2 9.7 4.9 7.3 4.9 7.3 4.9 7.3 12.2 17.0 21.9
117.5° 9.7 7.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 7.3 14.6 19.4 26.7

120° 9.7 9.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 7.3 21.9 24.3 34.0
122.5° 9.7 9.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 4.9 19.4 26.7 36.5

125° 9.7 9.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 4.9 17.0 24.3 31.6
127.5° 9.7 9.7 4.9 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 14.6 19.4 26.7

130° 9.7 9.7 4.9 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 12.2 14.6 21.9
132.5° 7.3 7.3 4.9 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4 4.9 9.7 12.2 17.0

135° 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 7.3 12.2
137.5° 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9

140° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
142.5° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

145° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 7.3 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
147.5° 2.4 2.4 2.4 9.7 7.3 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

150° 12.2 12.2 12.2 9.7 7.3 4.9 7.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
152.5° 12.2 12.2 14.6 7.3 4.9 2.4 2.4 9.7 7.3 4.9 4.9

155° 9.7 7.3 7.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 7.3 9.7 9.7
157.5° 2.4 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4

160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P559786

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
90° 95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175° 180°

0° 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5 833.5

2.5° 838.4 818.9 772.8 738.7 697.4 661.0 629.4 558.9 546.8 539.5 537.0
5° 838.4 797.1 707.2 597.8 512.7 493.3 483.6 483.6 478.7 481.2 483.6

7.5° 743.6 687.7 551.6 466.6 481.2 481.2 483.6 471.4 432.6 437.4 430.1
10° 651.3 580.8 415.5 379.1 415.5 418.0 473.9 495.7 503.0 505.5 505.5

12.5° 600.2 500.6 359.7 371.8 335.4 384.0 452.0 505.5 459.3 435.0 435.0
15° 690.1 592.9 403.4 325.6 330.5 384.0 342.6 478.7 495.7 500.6 500.6

17.5° 619.7 522.5 369.4 335.4 369.4 315.9 386.4 439.8 420.4 398.5 396.1
20° 743.6 617.2 413.1 328.1 325.6 374.2 342.6 359.7 449.6 452.0 449.6

22.5° 578.4 493.3 366.9 371.8 325.6 357.2 337.8 371.8 354.8 352.4 354.8
25° 801.9 639.1 422.8 320.8 340.2 315.9 340.2 313.5 376.7 381.5 384.0

27.5° 981.8 763.0 449.6 347.5 296.5 323.2 303.8 313.5 291.6 303.8 308.6
30° 1168.9 889.4 549.2 384.0 313.5 277.0 281.9 279.5 315.9 313.5 308.6

32.5° 1229.6 906.4 524.9 401.0 311.1 279.5 257.6 274.6 301.3 323.2 325.6
35° 1290.4 918.6 505.5 384.0 303.8 262.4 252.7 281.9 303.8 306.2 313.5

37.5° 1360.8 928.3 486.0 359.7 281.9 257.6 250.3 262.4 311.1 306.2 298.9
40° 1426.5 933.2 461.7 337.8 257.6 252.7 233.3 262.4 274.6 284.3 289.2

42.5° 1543.1 962.3 442.3 318.3 240.6 240.6 223.6 245.4 281.9 286.7 284.3
45° 1628.2 952.6 415.5 301.3 223.6 213.8 218.7 267.3 284.3 313.5 308.6

47.5° 1749.7 976.9 384.0 274.6 209.0 196.8 206.6 260.0 291.6 313.5 318.3
50° 1868.7 972.0 357.2 252.7 199.3 187.1 228.4 252.7 286.7 323.2 323.2

52.5° 2024.3 979.3 345.1 233.3 187.1 187.1 235.7 255.2 294.0 318.3 318.3
55° 2162.8 952.6 315.9 226.0 184.7 179.8 238.1 264.9 296.5 318.3 320.8

57.5° 2264.8 899.1 294.0 218.7 182.3 184.7 238.1 286.7 277.0 318.3 325.6
60° 2376.6 840.8 274.6 218.7 182.3 192.0 245.4 303.8 303.8 332.9 332.9

62.5° 2529.7 804.4 264.9 221.1 177.4 199.3 267.3 330.5 306.2 352.4 354.8
65° 2658.5 755.8 257.6 230.9 179.8 209.0 279.5 352.4 320.8 374.2 371.8

67.5° 2660.9 682.9 247.9 240.6 182.3 216.3 279.5 366.9 337.8 393.7 386.4
70° 2544.3 610.0 233.3 240.6 189.5 223.6 279.5 376.7 340.2 425.3 418.0

72.5° 2294.0 498.2 211.4 230.9 201.7 233.3 294.0 374.2 340.2 459.3 452.0
75° 1951.4 398.5 182.3 211.4 201.7 245.4 303.8 371.8 328.1 437.4 422.8

77.5° 1484.8 325.6 153.1 184.7 192.0 250.3 303.8 366.9 318.3 408.3 398.5
80° 765.5 228.4 123.9 158.0 179.8 245.4 301.3 347.5 284.3 362.1 357.2

82.5° 420.4 167.7 99.6 116.6 150.7 230.9 291.6 313.5 250.3 296.5 284.3
85° 272.2 121.5 80.2 94.8 126.4 192.0 245.4 247.9 177.4 213.8 201.7

87.5° 204.1 70.5 51.0 58.3 87.5 106.9 155.5 160.4 111.8 131.2 123.9
90° 213.8 70.5 53.5 60.8 77.8 80.2 114.2 121.5 87.5 99.6 99.6

92.5° 228.4 70.5 55.9 63.2 70.5 63.2 89.9 99.6 72.9 80.2 77.8
95° 233.3 68.0 60.8 65.6 63.2 51.0 72.9 80.2 60.8 60.8 60.8

97.5° 170.1 48.6 60.8 65.6 58.3 41.3 55.9 63.2 38.9 31.6 31.6
100° 46.2 24.3 58.3 63.2 51.0 34.0 48.6 48.6 24.3 17.0 17.0

102.5° 19.4 19.4 51.0 55.9 38.9 21.9 34.0 34.0 17.0 7.3 7.3
105° 19.4 14.6 36.5 41.3 26.7 12.2 17.0 19.4 12.2 7.3 7.3

107.5° 19.4 14.6 17.0 21.9 12.2 9.7 9.7 9.7 7.3 7.3 7.3
110° 21.9 14.6 9.7 12.2 9.7 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.3 9.7 12.2
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

REPORT NUMBER: P559786

CATALOG NUMBER: SDL-PA1-100-722-U-T2R-A

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
90° 95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175° 180°

112.5° 24.3 17.0 9.7 12.2 9.7 7.3 7.3 7.3 9.7 21.9 21.9

115° 21.9 14.6 9.7 9.7 7.3 7.3 4.9 4.9 9.7 26.7 26.7
117.5° 24.3 17.0 9.7 9.7 7.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 12.2 31.6 31.6

120° 29.2 19.4 9.7 7.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 14.6 34.0 34.0
122.5° 31.6 21.9 9.7 7.3 4.9 2.4 4.9 7.3 17.0 34.0 34.0

125° 26.7 19.4 9.7 7.3 4.9 2.4 4.9 7.3 17.0 31.6 34.0
127.5° 24.3 17.0 9.7 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 7.3 14.6 24.3 29.2

130° 19.4 14.6 7.3 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 4.9 14.6 21.9 26.7
132.5° 17.0 12.2 7.3 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 4.9 14.6 19.4 19.4

135° 12.2 9.7 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 4.9 2.4 9.7 17.0 17.0
137.5° 7.3 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 7.3 9.7 9.7

140° 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9
142.5° 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9

145° 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9
147.5° 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9

150° 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9
152.5° 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9 4.9

155° 7.3 7.3 4.9 4.9 2.4 2.4 0.0 2.4 4.9 4.9 4.9
157.5° 2.4 2.4 4.9 2.4 2.4 2.4 0.0 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

160° 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 0.0 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4
162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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